Drilling Systems LLC

RECEIVED

February 19, 2013 JUN 18 2013

NMOCD ARTES:*Z ¢

Devon Energy
Well: Burton Flat Deep Unit 48H 20 -0 5 — Z/ 05 / %/
County/Parish: Eddy County, NM

LEAM MWD: (OH) from 5,970° MD - 10,604° MD
Projection: 10,731° MD

LEAM MWD: (ST) from 10,132 MD - 13,594° MD
Projection: 13,648° MD

This Borehole Survey for the OH taken between 12/03/12 and 12/07/12; and for the ST taken
between 12/10/12 and 12/15/12 had been conducted and calculated according to the highest
professional standards and complies with all known State and Federal requirements.

Reviewed and Approved:

Date: February 19, 2013

Physical & Mailing: 2010 East Davis, Conroe, TX 77301
936-756-7577 @936-756-7595 Fax e [ (800) 756-7504
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Drilling Systems LLC

Survey Certification Form

State of New Mexico
Eddy County

I, Randy W. Rakowitz, certify that; | am employed by LEAM Drilling Systems LLC,
that | did on the day(s) of December 3, 2012 through December 7, 2012, conduct
or supervise the taking of MWD Survey from a depth of 5,970' to 10,731' MD; that
the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tools as set forth
by LEAM Drilling Systems LLC, that | am authorized and qualified to make this
report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Devon Energy for the
Burton Flat Deep Unit 48H in Eddy County, New Mexico; and that | reviewed this

report and find that it conforms to the principals and procedures as set forth by
LEAM Drilling Systems LLC.

Randy W. Rakowitz
MWD Operations Coordinator
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RECEIVED [
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NMOCD ARTES!A

Survey Certification Form

State of New Mexico
Eddy County

I, Randy W. Rakowitz, certify that; | am employed by LEAM Dirilling Systems LLC,
that | did on the day(s) of December 10, 2012 through December 15, 2012,
conduct or supervise the taking of MWD Survey from a depth of 10,132' to 13,648'
MD; that the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tools
as set forth by LEAM Drilling Systems LLC, that | am authorized and qualified to
make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Devon Energy
for the Burton Flat Deep Unit 48H in Eddy County, New Mexico; and that |
reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principals and procedures as
set forth by LEAM Dirilling Systems LLC.

Randy W. Rakowitz
MWD Operations Coordinator



LLEAM Drilling Systems LLC —

Survey Report deVOH'

" DEVON ENERGY | Local Colordinaté Reference:
: Eddy County, NM (NAD-83) VO Réfere
. Burton Flat Deep Unit

" Well 48H
"; GE 3221 + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
' GE 3221' + KB 25 @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)

. 48H Grid
OH Minimum Curvature
OH EDM 5000.1 MULTI User DB
“, Eddy County, NM (NAD-83) .
Map System: US State Plane 1983 Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983
Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone
©., .. ButnFlatDeeplnt = T T T e
Site Position: Northing: 548,073.21 usft ¢ atitude: 32° 30'23.782 N
From: Map Easting: 592,066.43 usft  Longitude: 104°10' 7.587 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.09 °
?\;\ilheif .. - 5 = T T R R T e S TR T TR T T TR T
- N e - ~ . .ot b= < - Te T e e i Lz LT L EEEE Y L A - TuTI - TYINOWT T P -
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 561,522.67 us Latitude: 32° 32' 36.904 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 589,949.62 usft Longitude: 104° 10" 32.075 W

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,221.0 usft

. "Filé_!‘d‘sii[en h .

)

Des!gn

Audit Notes:

Version:

am

Survey Progr

“Erom’ . 3
lusfy , i TgokNate . -5 " < v Bestritio
100.0 ~5‘950.6 Surve); # .(OH) NS-GYRO-MS North sensing'gyrocdmpassing m/s
5,970.0 10,604.0 Survey #2 (OH) LEAM MWD MWD - Standard
10.734.0 10,731.0 Survey #3 (OH) Project Projection
; ‘Méasured . , ¢ -Vertical. Dagisg - Turn
; " .Dépth - . Inclinatibn-, - . Settion ~ Rate. ' Rate Rate
L ." fusft). . o ] Husft). - - (°/100usft) - 00usft) - - (°r100usft)
BFS LT ~ B o B EE TR A e BTN . !
0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 -0.5 0.1 0.62 0.62 0.00
200.0 -0.9 -0.4 1.13 0.07 119.98
300.0 -0.4 -1.8 0.32 0.32 -1.11
400.0 0.1 -3.6 0.13 0.1 -3.30
500.0 0.62 358.07 500.0 50 0.4 -5.0 0.56 -0.50 -16.96
600.0 0.31 52.54 600.0 5.7 0.6 -5.8 0.51 -0.31 54.47
700.0 0.23 52.93 700.0 6.0 1.0 -6.0 0.08 -0.08 0.39
800.0 0.23 154.88 800.0 6.0 1.2 -6.0 0.36 0.00 ' 101.95

2/19/2013 1:46:50PM Page 1 CQOMPASS 5000.1 Build 56



LEAM Drilling Systems LLC
Survey Report
} Well 48H

“Company:* . DEVON ENERGY

.‘i;‘dc'a‘l‘téa-ordfhate Reference! "~
"Project:. """, Eddy County, NM (NAD-83) ' TVD Refererice: R
site: * Burton Flat Deep Unit ' MD'Referencé:
Well . North LRLefén_ance: - Grid

.S S:é|cqlaiibn‘Metﬁo Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000.1 MULYI User DB

devon

. GE 3221' + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
{ GE 3221 + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)

i Mgasqréd. . T B} Vertical | . ¢t er B ' Tum o K

© Dépth tnclination’  Azimuth. -’ . Depth . NEST T HERW " "Rate’ e . Rate | .

(ustt): O Tl s st s T (s L CHOOUSR)  (/100ust) - - (1100usfl) )
900.0 0.52 106.80 899.9 1.7 5.7 0.40 0.29 -48.08
1,000.0 0.69 88.93 999.9 55 28 5.6 0.25 0.17 -17.87
1,100.0 0.63 94.90 1,099.9 55 3.9 -5.5 0.09 -0.06 5.97
1,200.0 0.73 83.60 1,199.9 5.5 5.1 -5.6 0.17 0.10 -11.30
1,300.0 072 79.99 1,299.9 57 6.3 -5.8 0.05 -0.01 -3.61
1,400.0 0.40 83.17 1,399.9 5.9 7.3 5.9 0.32 -0.32 3.18
1,500.0 0.82 62.91 1,499.9 6.2 8.3 6.3 0.47 0.42 -20.26
1,600.0 0.86 61.30 1,599.9 6.9 96 -7.0 0.05 0.04 -1.61
1,700.0 076 62.20 1,699.9 7.6 10.8 7.7 0.10 -0.10 0.90
1,800.0 0.74 54.98 1,799.9 8.3 1.9 -84 0.10 -0.02 -7.22
1,900.0 0.85 30.56 1,899.9 9.3 12.8 9.4 0.35 0.11 -24.42
2,000.0 0.64 37.61 1,899.9 10.3 13.6 -10.5 0.23 -0.21 7.05
2,100.0 0.80 19.61 2,099.9 1.4 14.1 -11.6 0.28 0.16 -18.00
2,200.0 1.09 11.26 2,199.8 13.0 14.6 -13.2 0.32 0.29 -8.35
2,300.0 1.51 2.45 2,299.8 153 14.8 -15.5 0.46 0.42 -8.81
2,400.0 1.49 14.24 2,399.8 17.9 15.2 -18.0 0.31 -0.02 11.79
2,500.0 1.54 8.66 2,499.7 205 15.7 -20.6 0.16 0.05 -5.58
2,600.0 1.44 7.81 2,599.7 23.0 16.1 -23.2 0.10 -0.10 -0.85
2,700.0 1.38 347.22 2,699.7 254 16.0 -25.6 0.51 -0.06 -20.59
2,800.0 122 351.35 2,799.7 27.7 15.6 -27.8 0.19 -0.16 4.13
2,900.0 0.97 344.16 2,899.6 295 15.2 -29.7 0.28 -0.25 -7.18
3,000.0 0.79 356.96 2,999.6 31.0 14.9 31.2 0.27 -0.18 12.80
3,100.0 0.59 23.46 3,099.6 322 15.1 -32.4 0.37 -0.20 26.50
3,200.0 0.39 30.79 3,199.6 33.0 15.4 -33.1 0.21 -0.20 7.33
3,300.0 0.77 19.91 3,299.6 33.9 15.8 -34.1 0.39 0.38 -10.88
3,400.0 0.80 46.07 3,399.6 35.0 16.6 -35.2 0.36 0.03 26.16
3,500.0 0.86 79.56 3,499.6 35.6 17.8 -35.8 0.48 0.06 33.49
3,600.0 1.20 100.16 3.599.6 3556 19.6 -35.8 0.50 0.34 20.60
3,700.0 1.10 89.26 3,699.6 35.4 21.6 -35.6 0.24 -0.10 -10.90
3,800.0 1.00 88.25 3,799.5 35.4 234 -35.7 0.10 -0.10 -1.01
3,900.0 1.02 70.15 3,899.5 35.8 25.1 -36.1 0.32 0.02 -18.10
4,000.0 0.99 62.99 3,999.5 36.5 26.7 -36.8 0.13 -0.03 -7.16
4,100.0 1.23 20.77 4,099.5 379 27.9 -38.2 0.83 0.24 -42.22
4,200.0 1.09 6.43 4,199.5 39.8 284 -40.1 0.32 -0.14 -14.34
4,300.0 1.09 11.53 4,299.5 417 28.7 -42.0 0.10 0.00 5.10
4,400.0 1.08 9.23 4,399.4 436 29.0 -43.9 0.04 -0.01 -2.30
4,500.0 1.75 16.98 4.499.4 45.9 29.6 -46.3 0.70 0.67 7.75
4,600.0 1.98 30.35 4,599.4 48.9 30.9 -49.2 0.49 0.23 13.37
4,700.0 2.23 32.95 4,699.3 52.0 328 524 0.27 0.25 2.60
4,800.0 2.18 38.86 4,799.2 55.1 35.1 -55.5 0.23 -0.05 5.91
4,900.0 1.67 41.44 4,899.2 57.7 37.3 -58.1 0.52 -0.51 2.58
5,000.0 1.38 58.07 4,999.1 59.4 39.2 -59.9 0.53 -0.29 16.63
5,100.0 1.85 49.63 5,099.1 B1.1 415 -61.6 0.53 0.47 -8.44

219/2013 1:46:50PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 56



LLEAM Drilling Systems LLC —

Survey Report deVO;

DEVON ENERGY
Eddy County, NM (NAD-83)
Burton Flat Deep Unit

Well 48H
GE 3221 + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
GE 3221' + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
Grid

Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000.1 MULTI User DB

5,200.0 2.35 59.99 5,199.0 63.2 445 63.7 0.63 0.50 10.36
5,300.0 2.74 60.30 5,298.9 65.4 483 -65.9 0.39 0.39 0.31
5,400.0 2.64 65.20 5,398.8 67.5 52.5 68.1 0.25 -0.10 4.90
5,500.0 2.05 63.06 5,498.7 69.3 56.2 69.9 0.60 -0.59 2.4
5,600.0 1.45 83.56 5,598.7 70.3 59.1 -70.9 0.86 -0.60 20.50
5,700.0 3.36 104.79 5,698.6 69.7 63.1 704 2.08 1.91 21.23
5,800.0 2.15 123.16 57985 67.9 87.5 68.6 1.48 -1.21 18.37
5,900.0 0.85 129.59 5,898.4 66.4 69.7 67.2 1.3 -1.30 6.43
5,950.6 0.23 176.67 5,949.0 66.1 70.0 66.8 1.41 -1.23 93.04
5,970.0 0.62 187.22 5,968.4 65.9 700 -66.7 2.04 2.01 54.38
6,033.0 7.56 186.17 6,031.2 61.5 69.5 622 1102 11.02 167
6,065.0 11.08 190.56 6,062.8 56.3 68.7 57.1 11.21 11.00 13.72
6,095.0 15.65 191.44 6,092.0 495 67.4 -50.3 15.25 15.23 2.93
6,127.0 19.52 190.56 6,122.5 40.0 65.5 -40.8 12.12 12.09 275
6,158.0 22.25 189.68 6,151.4 29.2 63.6 299 8.86 8.81 -2.84
6,190.0 24.62 188.45 6,180.8 16.6 61.6 7.3 7.56 7.41 -3.84
6,221.0 26.91 187.40 6,208.7 3.2 59.7 3.9 7.53 7.39 -3.39
6,253.0 28.67 184.76 6,237.0 118 58.2 10.9 6.71 5.50 -8.25
6,284.0 31.30 181.25 6,263.9 -27.0 57.4 26.4 10.19 8.48 -11.32
6.316.0 33.77 180.72 6,290.9 -44.3 57.1 436 7.77 7.72 -1.66
6,347.0 36.49 180.89 6,316.2 -62.1 56.8 61.5 8.78 8.77 0.55
6,379.0 39.75 180.89 6,341.4 -81.8 56.5 81.2 10.19 10.19 0.00
6,410.0 43.00 181.60 6,364.6 -102.3 56.1 101.7 10.59 10.48 2.29
6,442.0 45.37 181.95 6,387.6 -124.6 55.4 124.0 7.45 7.41 1.09
6,473.0 48.36 181.07 6,408.8 1472 54.8 146.6 9.86 9.65 -2.84
6,505.0 50.74 181.60 6,429.5 1716 54.2 171.0 7.54 744" 1.66
6,536.0 52.67 181.25 6,448.7 -195.9 53.6 195.3 6.29 6.23 113
6,568.0 55.66 179.84 6,467.5 2218 53.4 221.2 10.00 9.34 4.41
6,599.0 53.56 178.43 6,484.3 2478 53.8 247.2 10.10 9.35 455
6,631.0 60.94 178.08 6,500.4 2755 54.6 274.9 7.50 7.44 -1.09
6,663.0 63.66 178.08 6,515.3 -303.8 55.6 303.2 8.50 8.50 0.00
6.694.0 66.74 177.91 6,528.3 -331.9 56.6 3313 9.95 9.94 -0.55
6,726.0 69.38 178.43 6,540.3 -361.6 57.5 360.9 8.39 8.25 1.63
6,757.0 72.63 179.66 6,550.3 -390.9 58.0 390.2 11.13 10.48 3.97
6,789.0 74.66 180.54 6,559.4 -421.6 57.9 420.9 6.87 6.34 2.75
6,820.0 76.15 181.77 6,567.2 4516 57.3 450.9 6.15 4.81 3.97
6,852.0 78.88 182.13 6,574.1 -482.8 56.3 4821 8.60 8.53 1.13
6,883.0 82.22 181.42 6,579.2 -513.4 55.3 512.7 11.01 10.77 -2.29
6,914.0 85.30 180.54 6,582.5 544.2 54.8 5435 10.33 9.94 2.84
6,946.0 38.08 181.07 6,584.4 -576.1 54.3 5755 8.84 8.69 1.66
7,041.0 90.57 182.83 6,585.5 671.0 51.1 670.4 3.21 2.62 1.85
7,104.0 90.66 184.06 6,584.8 -733.9 473 733.3 1.96 0.14 1.95
7,198.0 90.48 181.95 6,583.9 -827.8 424 8273 2.25 0.8 2.24
2/19/2013 1:46:50PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 56



LEAM ODrilling Systems LLC
Survey Report

% DEVON ENERGY 8. Well 48H
2 Eddy County, NM (NAD-83) 3
Burton Flat Deep Unit

48H

OH

OH

Grid

Minimum Curvature
EDM 5000.1 MULTT User DB

devon

4 GE 3221 + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
GE 3221' + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)

7,293.0 90.84 181.07 6,582.8 -922.7 39.9 922.2
7,387.0 91.19 180.89 6,581.1 -1,016.7 © 383 1,016.2
7,482.0 90.57 180.89 6,579.7 -1,111.7 36.8 1,111.2
7,577.0 90.40 181.42 6,578.9 -1,206.7 34.9 1,206.2
7,671.0 90.31 181.42 6,578.3 -1,300.6 326 1,300.2
/7,766,0 90.31 180.89 6,577.8 -1,395.6 30.6 1,395.2
7,861.0 980.13 180.54 6,577.4 -1,490.6 29.5 1,490.2
7.955.0 89.78 . 180.02 6,577.5 -1,584.6 28.0 1.584.2
8,050.0 90.22 180.19 6,577.5 -1,679.6 28.8 1,679.2
8,145.0 91.10 180.19 6,576.4 -1,774.6 28.5 1,774.2
8,239.0 91.98 180.19 6.573.9 -1,868.6 28.2 1,868.1
8,334.0 92.95 180.37 6,569.8 -1,963.5 217 1.963.0
8,428.0 91.80 179.31 6,565.9 -2,057.4 28.0 2,056.9
8,523.0 90.04 178.61 6,564.4 -2,152.3 29.7 2,151.9
8,618.0 90.66 178.96 6,563.8 -2,247.3 31.7 2,246.8
8,712.0 91.36 179.84 6,562.1 -2,341.3 32.7 2,340.8
8,807.0 91.10 181.07 6,560.1 -2,436.3 32.0 2,435.8
8,901.0 91.54 181.42 6,557.9 -2,530.2 29.9 2,529.7
8,996.0 90.48 180.37 6,556.2 -2,625.2 28.4 2,624.7
9,091.0 90.40 180.37 6,655.5 -2,720.2 27.8 2,719.7
9,185.0 91.19 181.25 6,554.2 -2,814.2 26.5 2,813.7
9,280.0 91.71 181.25 6,551.8 -2,909.1 24.4 2,908.7
9,375.0 90.13 180.37 6,550.3 -3,004.1 23.1 3,003.7
9,469.0 . 89.87 180.54 6,550.3 -3,098.1 22.3 3.097.7
9,564.0 91.10 180.72 6,549.5 -3,193.1 213 3.192.6
9,659.0 89.87 180.19 6,548.7 -3,288.1 20.5 3.287.6
9,753.0 89.96 180.54 6,548.8 -3,382.1 19.9 3,381.6
9,848.0 88.99 . 180.37 6,549.7 -3,477.1 19.2 3.476.6
9,942.0 89.16 180.37 6,551.2 -3,571.0 18.6 3,570.6
10,037.0 89.52 181.07 6,552.3 -3,666.0 17.4 3.665.6
10,131.0 89.52 181.77 6,553.1 -3,760.0 15.1 3,759.6
10,226.0 89.78 181.77 6,553.7 -3,855.0 121 3.854.6
10,321.0 89.87 181.60 6,554.0 -3,949.9 9.3 3.949.6
10,415.0 90.04 181.77 6,554.0 -4,043.9 6.6 4,043.5
10,510.0 90.57 181.42 6,553.5 -4,138.8 3.9 4.138.5
10,604.0 91.71 182.30 6,551.7 -4,232.8 0.9 4.232.5
10,731.0 91.71 182.30 6,547.9 -4,359.6 -4.2 4.359.4
Preojection to Bit

0.94
1.02
-1.22
-1.85
0.65

0.74
-0.27
0.47
-1.12
-0.08

0.84
0.55
-1.66
-0.28
1.29

-1.29
0.10
-1.02
0.18
0.38

0.00
0.27
0.09
0.18
0.56

1.21
0.00

-0.93
-0.19
0.00
0.56
0.00

-0.56
-0.37
-0.55
0.18
0.00

0.00
0.19
-1.13
-0.74
0.37

0.94
1.29
0.37
-
0.00

0.94
0.00
-0.93
0.18
0.19

-0.56
0.37
-0.18
0.00
0.74,

0.74
0.00
-0.18
0.18
-0.37

0.94
0.00

2/19/2013 1:46.80PM Page 4
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LEAM Drilling Systems LL.C

Survey Report

.TYD Réference:
“MD Referehce
-North Referefice

Survey Cal(;ula:'gibﬁ _Méth’bd; P

: Database:. R -

devon

L Well 48H

GE 3221' + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
GE 3221' + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
Grid

- Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000.1 MULTI User DB

Map System:
Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

- Eddy County, NM (NAD-83)
US State Plane 1983
North American Datum 1983

New Mexico Eastern Zone

System Datum:

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:
From:

" Bun

Position Uncertainty:

on Flat Deep Unit

Northing:
Easting:
Slot Radius:

Map
0.0 usft

548,073.21 usft
582,066.43 usft
13-3/16 "

Latitude:
Longitude:
Grid Canvergence:

32° 30" 23.782 N
104° 10 7.587 W
6.09 °

Neorthing:
Easting:
Wellhead Elevation:

561,522.67 usft
588,949.62 usft

T R S

32° 32' 36.904 N
104° 10' 32.075 W
3,221.0 usft|

Latitude:
Longitude:

usft Ground Level:

Audit Notes:
Version:

Vem'@af Section::

ACTUAL

" aNgS:
usfty, .
0.0

00

10,037.0

From’

Tustt)
100.0
5,870.0
10,132.0
13,648.0

S“qri}ey Program’ -

i Tor

;g(l‘,{Sﬂ);:i- . Survey (Wellbore)' T

5,950.6 Survey #1 (OH)
10,037.0 Survey #2 (OH)
13,594.0 Survey #1 (ST01)
13,648.0 Survey #2 (ST01)

o ToolName
NS-GYRO-MS
LEAM MWD
LEAM MWD
Project

; bqscri@tign;

North sensing gyrocompassing m/s
MWD - Standard

MWD - Standard

Projection

0.00
0.62
0.69
1.01
1.12

0.62
0.31
0.23

500.0 5.0 0.4
600.0 5.7 0.6
700.0 6.0 1.0

0.00

0.62 0.00
0.07 119.98

0.32 -1.11

0.1 -3.30

-5.0 0.56 -0.50 -16.96
5.7 0.51 -0.31 54.47
-6.0 0.08 -0.08 0.39

2/19/2013 1:47.29PM
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LEAM Drilling Systems LLC —

e ———
Survey Report devon
Company: - DEVON ENERGY Local Co-ordinate'Reference; . - - Well 48H
Project: . . . Eddy County, NM (NAD-83) TVD Reférence: . .| GE 3221 + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
site: " Burton Flat Deep Unit MD'Reference: - © GE 3221' + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
Well: 48H North Reference: .t iGrd
Wélib_ore: © o 8TOM Survey Calcutation Method: .. ' Minimum Curvature
st _Databas S LT EDM5000.1 MULTI User DB
Measured = i T Vertical Co o Vertical . . -Doglég Build  Tém
Depth  inclination  Azimuth ‘Depth sNi-s T 4E/W - Section - Raté” - “Rate © Rate "
ust) e - ) (usf). (usf) . (usm)  (asR)- - (MOOusR) - (/i00usR) . - ("MO0USF)
800.0 0.23 154.88 800.0 6.0 1.2 6.0 0.36 0.00 101.95
900.0 0.52 106.80 899.9 57 17 5.7 0.40 0.29 -48.08
1,000.0 0.69 88.93 999.9 55 28 5.6 0.25 017 -17.87
1,100.0 063 94.90 1,099.9 55 39 55 0.09 -0.06 5.97
1,200.0 073 83.60 1,199.9 55 5.1 -5.6 0.17 0.10 11.30
1,300.0 072 79.99 1,299.9 57 6.3 5.8 0.05 -0.01 -3.61
1,400.0 0.40 83.17 1,399.9 5.9 73 59 0.32 0.32 3.18
1,500.0 0.82 62.91 1,499.9 6.2 8.3 6.3 047 0.42 -20.26
1,600.0 0.86 61.30 1,599.9 6.9 96 7.0 0.05 0.04 -1.61
1,700.0 076 62.20 1,699.9 76 10.8 7.7 0.10 -0.10 0.90
1,800.0 0.74 54.98 1,799.9 8.3 1.9 8.4 0.10 -0.02 7.22
1,900.0 0.85 30.56 1,899.9 93 12.8 9.4 0.35 0.11 -24.42
2,000.0 0.64 37.61 1,999.9 10.3 13.6 -10.5 0.23 -0.21 7.05
2,100.0 0.80 19.61 2,099.9 14 14.1 116 0.28 0.16 -18.00
2,200.0 1.09 11.26 2,199.8 13.0 14.6 3.2 0.32 0.29 -8.35
2,300.0 1.51 2.45 2,299.8 15.3 14.8 -15.4 0.46 0.42 -8.81
2,400.0 1.49 14.24 2,399.8 17.9 15.2 -18.0 0.31 -0.02 1179
2,500.0 1.54 8.66 2,499.7 205 15.7 -20.6 0.18 0.05 -5.58
2,600.0 1.44 7.81 2,599.7 23.0 16.1 232 0.10 -0.10 -0.85
2.700.0 1.38 347.22 2,699.7 25.4 16.0 256 0.51 -0.06 -20.59
2,800.0 1.22 351.35 2,799.7 277 15.6 -27.8 0.19 -0.16 4.13
2,900.0 0.97 344.16 2,899.6 205 15.2 -29.7 0.28 0.25 719
3,000.0 0.79 356.96 2,999.6 31.0 14.9 312 0.27 -0.18 12.80
3.100.0 0.59 23.46 3,009.6 32.2 15.1 -32.3 0.37 -0.20 26.50
3,200.0 0.39 30.79 3,199.6 330 15.4 -33.1 0.21 -0.20 7.33
3,300.0 0.77 19.91 3,299.6 33.9 15.8 -34.0 0.39 0.38 -10.88
3,400.0 0.80 46.07 3,399.6 35.0 16.6 -35.2 0.36 0.03 26.16
3,500.0 0.86 79.56 3,499.6 356 17.8 -35.8 0.48 0.06 33.49
3,600.0 1.20 100.16 3.599.6 356 19.6 -35.7 0.50 0.34 20.60
3,700.0 1.10 89.26 3.699.6 354 216 -35.6 0.24 -0.10 -10.90
3,800.0 1.00 88.25 3,799.5 35.4 234 -35.6 0.10 -0.10 -1.01
3,900.0 1.02 70.15 3,899.5 35.8 25.1 -36.0 0.32 0.02 -18.10
4,000.0 0.99 62.99 3,999.5 36.5 26.7 -36.7 0.13 -0.03 -7.16
4,100.0 1.23 20.77 4,009.5 379 27.9 -38.1 0.83 0.24 -42.22
4,200.0 1.09 6.43 4,199.5 39.8 28.4 -40.1 0.32 -0.14 -14.34
4,300.0 1.09 11.53 4,299.5 417 28.7 -41.9 0.10 0.00 5.10
4,400.0 1.08 9.23 4,399.4 43.6 29.0 -43.8 0.04 -0.01 -2.30
4,500.0 1.75 16.98 4,499.4 45.9 29.6 -46.2 0.70 0.67 7.75
4,600.0 1.98 30.35 4,599.4 48.9 30.9 -49.2 0.49 0.23 13.37
4,700.0 2.23 32.95 4,699.3 52.0 3238 52.3 0.27 0.25 2.60
4,800.0 2.18 38.86 4,799.2 55.1 35.1 -55.4 0.23 -0.05 5.91
4,900.0 1.67 41.44 4,899.2 57.7 37.3 -58.0 0.52 -0.51 258
5,000.0 1.38 58.07 4,999.1 59.4 39.2 -59.8 0.53 -0.29 16.63
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LEAM Drilling Systems LLC —

Survey Report devo'r_i-

7 Well 48H

GE 3221' + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
1 GE 3221' + KB 25' @ 3246.0usft (H&P 223)
Grid
» Minimum Curvature

¢ " DEVON ENERGY

" 'Eddy County, NM (NAD-83)
" Burton Flat Deep Unit
148H

‘Database: EDM 5000.1 MULT! User DB
" Measured - : o sl .
" Dépth-. - “inlination | . Azimuth - - -7 Raté "

T lusfy e , : Sn - F00usfY T (T100ustt :
5,100.0 1.85 49.63 415 615 0.53 0.47 -8.44
5,200.0 2.35 59.99 5,199.0 63.2 445 -63.6 0.63 0.50 10.36
5,300.0 274 60.30 5298.9 65.4 48.3 65.8 0.39 0.39 0.31
5,400.0 2.64 65.20 5,398.8 67.5 52.5 -68.0 0.25 -0.10 4,90
5,500.0 2.05 63.06 5,498.7 69.3 56.2 -69.8 0.60 059 2.4
5,600.0 1.45 83.56 5,598.7 70.3 59.1 708 0.86 -0.60 20.50
5,700.0 3.36 104.79 5.698.6 69.7 63.1 -70.2 2.08 1.91 21.23
5,800.0 2.15 123.16 5,798 5 67.9 67.5 68.5 1.48 -1.21 18.37
5,900.0 0.85 129.59 5,898.4 66.4 69.7 67.0 1.31 -1.30 6.43
5,950.6 0.23 176.67 5,949.0 66.1 70.0 -66.7 1.41 -1.23 93.04
5,970.0 0.62 187.22 5,968.4 65.9 70.0 -66.5 2.04 2.01 54.38
6,033.0 7.56 186.17 6,031.2 615 69.5 62.1 11.02 11.02 -1.67
6,065.0 11.08 190.56 6.062.8 56.3 68.7 -56.9 11.21 11.00 13.72
6,095.0 15.65 191.44 6,092.0 495 67.4 -50.1 15.25 15.23 2.93
6,127.0 19.52 190.56 6,122.5 400 65.5 -40.6 1212 12.09 275
6,158.0 2225 189.68 6.151.4 29.2 63.6 29.7 8.86 8.81 -2.84
6,190.0 24.62 188.45 6,180.8 16.6 61.6 171 7.56 7.41 -3.84
6.221.0 26.91 187.40 6,208.7 3.2 59.7 -3.8 7.53 7.39 -3.39
6,253.0 28.67 184.76 6,237.0 116 58.2 11.1 6.71 5.50 -8.25
6,284 0 31.30 181.25 6,263.9 -27.0 57.4 26.5 10.19 8.48 -11.32
6,316.0 33.77 180.72 6,290.9 443 57.1 438 7.77 7.72 -1.66
6,347.0 36.49 180.89 6,316.2 -62.1 56.8 61.6 8.78 8.77 0.55
6,379.0 39.75 180.89 6,341.4 -81.8 56.5 81.3 10.19 10.19 0.00
6.410.0 43.00 181.60 6,364.6 -102.3 56.1 101.8 10.59 10.48 2.29
6,442.0 4537 181.95 6,387.6 1246 55.4 124.1 7.45 7.41 1.09
6,473.0 48.36 181.07 6,408.8 -147.2 54.8 146.7 9.86 9.65 -2.84
6,505.0 50.74 181.60 6,429.5 -171.6 54.2 171.1 7.54 7.44 1.66
